

Legislative Council

Health Legislation Amendment (Unregistered Health Practitioners) Bill 2006

Schedule of the amendments agreed to in Committee of the Whole
on Thursday 23 November 2006.

- CDP** No. 1 Page 13, Schedule 1 [2], proposed section 10AK (2), line 30. Insert “, in accordance with the regulations,” after “notified”.
- CDP** No. 2 Page 14, Schedule 1 [2], proposed section 10AK (3), line 7. Insert “, in accordance with the regulations,” after “notified”.
- Grns** No. 3 Page 15, Schedule 1 [2], proposed section 10AM, line 2. Omit “**Code**”. Insert instead “**Codes**”.
- Grns** No. 4 Page 15, Schedule 1 [2], proposed section 10AM, line 3. Omit “a code”. Insert instead “codes”.
- CDP** No. 5 Page 15, Schedule 1 [2], proposed section 10AM. Insert after line 10:
(2) Before a code of practice is prescribed under subsection (1), the Minister is to:
(a) give public notice of the code in a form and manner determined by the Minister, specifying where the code can be inspected and the time and manner in which submissions may be made, and
(b) place the draft code and an impact assessment statement for the code on public exhibition for not less than 21 days, and
(c) consider any submission received within 21 days (or such longer period as the Minister may determine) after the end of that exhibition period.
- Grns** No. 6 Page 17, Schedule 2 [2], line 10. Omit “the code”. Insert instead “a code”.
- Grns** No. 7 Page 18, Schedule 2 [12], proposed section 41A (1) (b), line 20. Omit “the code”. Insert instead “a code”.
- Grns** No. 8 Page 19, Schedule 2 [12], proposed section 41A (5), lines 21 and 22. Omit “the code”. Insert instead “a code”.

Grns No. 9 Page 19, Schedule 2 [12], proposed section 41B (1) (a), lines 34 and 35.
Omit “the code”. Insert instead “a code”.

Grns No. 10 Page 21, Schedule 2 [12], proposed section 41C (1) (a), lines 5 and 6.
Omit “the code”. Insert instead “a code”.